
Corporate Governance Committee

Meet Your Leadership Team
11 Subcommittes. 4 Task Forces. Countless Opportunities.

Corporate Governance Committee Chair
Chair:   John H. Stout
Firm:      Fredrikson & Byron P.A.
Email:    jstout.aba.gov@fredlaw.com
Phone:    612-492-7012

International Developments Subcommittee
Chair:    Daniela Liscio
Firm:      Davies Ward Phillips & Vineberg LLP
Email:     DLiscio@dwpv.com
Phone:   212-588-5596
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Co-Chair:    Holly Gregory
Firm:  Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Email:     holly.gregory@weil.com
Phone:   212-310-8038

Inside the Boardroom Subcommittee
Co-Chair:    Jeffrey Sherman
Company: Becton Dickinson and Company
Email:     Jeffrey_sherman@bd.com
Phone:   201-847-3223

Vice Chair:  Peter Dehnen
Firm:      DEHNEN.Lawyers
Email:     peter.dehnen@dehnen.de
Phone:   +49 (0) 211-449707
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Shareholder and Investor Relations Subcommittee
Chair:    Frank Placenti
Firm:  Squire Sanders & Dempsey LLP
Email:     Frank.Placenti@squiresanders.com
Phone:   602-528-4004

Ethics and Investigations Subcommittee
Chair:    Philip S. Khinda
Firm:      Steptoe & Johnson LLP
Email:     pkhinda@steptoe.com
Phone:   202-429-8189

Governance Litigation and Resolution Subcommittee
Chair:    Karen Morris
Firm:      Morris and Morris LLC Counselors at Law
Email:     kmorris@morrisandmorrislaw.com
Phone:   302-426-0400

Current Events and Emerging Issues Subcommittee
Chair:    Steven Haas
Firm:      Hunton & Williams LLP
Email:     shaas@hunton.com
Phone:   804-788-7217

Governance of Non-Corporate Entities Subcommittee
Chair:  Catherine Dearlove
Firm:  Richards, Layton and Finger P.A.
Email:     dearlove@rlf.com
Phone:  302-651-7788

Meet Your Leadership Team
11 Subcommittes. 4 Task Forces. Countless Opportunities.
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Vice Chair:   William M. Klimon
Firm:  Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered
Email:     wklimon@capdale.com
Phone:   202-862-5022

Vice Chair:   Allen Sparkman
Firm:  The Bond Law Firm, PLLC
Email:     sparkman@abondlaw.com
Phone:   713-524-4200

Governance of Private and Family-Controlled 
Companies Subcommittee
Co-Chair:   Gregory Monday
Firm:  Foley & Lardner LLP
Email:     gmonday@foley.com
Phone:   608-258-4211

Co-Chair:   Jeffrey Shapiro
Firm:  Lowenstein Sandler PC
Email:     jshapiro@lowenstein.com
Phone:   973-597-2470

Governance of Nonprofi t Organizations Subcommittee
Chair:    Michael Malamut
Organization: Massachusetts Department of Housing and
  Community Development
Email:     michael.malamut@state.ma.us
Phone:   617-573-1529

Meet Your Leadership Team
11 Subcommittes. 4 Task Forces. Countless Opportunities.
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Governance Issues in Business Combinations Task Force
Corporate Governance Commmittee
Co-Chair: Michael Halloran
Firm:  Pillsbury J. Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP
Email:     michael.halloran@pillsburylaw.com
Phone:   415-307-4124

Corporate Governance Commmittee
Co-Chair: Lawrence Hamermesh
Organization:  Widener University School of Law
Email:     lahamermesh@widener.edu
Phone:   302-477-2132

Mergers & Aquisitions Committee
Co-Chair: Diane Frankle
Firm:   Kaye Scholer LLP
Email:     diane.frankle@kayescholer.com
Phone:   650-319-4518

Mergers & Aquisitions Committee
Co-Chair: Patricia Vella
Firm:   Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP
Email:     pvella@mnat.com
Phone:   302-351-9349

Publications Subcommittee
Chair:    Bruce Dravis
Firm:  Downey Brand LLP
Email:     bdravis@downeybrand.com
Phone:   916-444-1000

Meet Your Leadership Team
11 Subcommittes. 4 Task Forces. Countless Opportunities.
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Governance Issues of Insolvent and Bankrupt Entities 
Task Force
Corporate Governance Committee
Co-Chair:   Rolin P. Bissell
Firm:  Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP
Email:     rbissell@ycst.com
Phone:   302-571-6560

Business Bankruptcy Committee Interim 
Co-Chair:    J. William Boone,
Firm:  Alston & Bird LLP
Email:     bill.boone@alston.com
Phone:   404-881-7282

Meet Your Leadership Team
11 Subcommittes. 4 Task Forces. Countless Opportunities.

Corporate Governance Committee
Vice Chair:   K. Tyler O’Connell
Firm:  Landis Rath & Cobb, LLP
Email:     oconnell@lrclaw.com
Phone:   302-467-4435

Business Bankruptcy Committee Interim 
Vice Chair:   Natalie Daghbandan
Firm:  Bryan Cave LLP
Email:     natalie.daghbandan@bryancave.com
Phone:   213-572-4330

Private Sector/Public Sector Governance Subcommittee
Interim Chair:  John H. Stout
Firm:  Fredrikson & Byron P.A.
Email:     jstout.aba.gov@fredlaw.com
Phone:   612-492-7012
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Board and Director Utilization of Social Media Task Force
Chair:    Holly Gregory
Firm:  Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Email:     holly.gregory@weil.com
Phone:   212-310-8038

Board Engagement with Sustainability and Social 
Responsibility Matters Task Force
Chair:    
Firm:  
Email:     
Phone:   

ABA Special Projects Coordinator
Name:    Sheri Ellis
Firm:  Fredrikson & Byron P.A
Email:     sellis.aba.gov@fredlaw.com
Phone:   651-773-3250


